
Page 1 of 2 
 

 

Sachivalaya Integrated Communication Network (SICN) project of state government is 

implemented & operational since last 15 years. GIL on behalf of Department of Science and 

Technology invites the proposal for the procurement of AVAYA make Analog and Digital Card 

with accessories under SICN project for the existing SICN network through e-tendering route. 

(Tender no. HWT120918513). 

Financial proposal format:  

Product Description 
Qty. 

(P) 

Unit rate 

with 1 

year  

warranty 

(Q) 

Total 

(P*Q) 

GST in %, 

if any 

Analog Line Card - 24 lines –  

Model No.  TN 793 CP NON GSA  

(Avaya make) 

05    

Digital Line Card - 24 Lines - Model No. 

- TN -  2224CP NON GSA 

(Avaya make) 

02    

Accessories.  

Company make standard Telco cable -  

Length 25 feet for each Analog & 

Digital card. (B25A 25 FEET RHS) 

09    

Back mounting frame size 100 01    

Back mounting frame size 50 03    

Disconnect Krone module Size 10 25    

Total   

 

Terms & conditions:  

1. Bidder may quote New/Refurbished card for the above requirement for existing AVAYA Make 

EPABX G3r Model. However, it should be in fully functional and compatible with the said 

existing system.  

2. This is an estimated BOM. Payments will be made as per actual quantity procured. 

3. L1 will be the lowest sum total of rates of the line item without tax with 1 year warranty. 

4. Successful Vendor will have to supply/provide goods with an Invoice from a place located 

within State of Gujarat. 

5. Demo: Before placing the purchase order; L1 bidder will be asked for the demo of one Analog 

and Digital card to check functionality of the said Analog and Digital card with existing 

AVAYA Make EPABX G3r Model. 

6. Delivery: Within 15 days from the date of confirmed purchase order. 



Page 2 of 2 
 

7. Payment terms: Payment for Goods and Services shall be made by DST/GIL in Indian Rupees 

as follows: 

a) No advance payment will be made. 

b) 100% payment after successful delivery & inspection of the supplied goods.  

8. Penalty Clause: LD/ penalty for delay shall be levied at 0.5% per week for the late 

delivery/undelivered portion of the equipment with a maximum of 2.5% of the late delivery 

/undelivered portion of the value of work order. 

9. The successful Bidder's E.M.D. will be returned upon the delivery & offer of inspection of the 

ordered material. 

10. Unsuccessful/Disqualified bidder’s E.M.D. will be returned as promptly as possible but not 
later than 15 days upon the successful Bidder deliver the ordered material whichever is 
earlier. 

 

You are kindly requested to submit the detailed technical proposal along with the 

financial proposal for Analog Line Cards (Avaya Make) for the existing SICN network on 

https://gil.nprocure.com.  

 
The Bidder will have to remit Bid Processing Fees (Nonrefundable) of Rs. 1.770/- (Including 
G.S.T.) /- & Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D.) of Rs. 15,000/- on or before 26.09.2018 up 
to 1500 Hrs in a sealed cover at GIL office with the heading “Bid Processing fees & EMD for the 
e-Tender No. HWT120918513: GIL on behalf of Department of Science and Technology invites 
the proposal for the procurement of AVAYA make Analog and Digital Card with accessories 
under SICN project for the existing SICN network through e-tendering route.”   

 
Bid processing fees & EMD must be in the form of Demand Draft in the name of “Gujarat 
Informatics Ltd.” payable at Gandhinagar along with the covering letter. Please affix the stamp 
of your company on the overleaf of demand draft. 
 

You have to submit the DDs of Bid processing fee and EMD of Rs. 1,770/- (Including GST) 
and Rs. 15,000/- in GIL on/before 26.09.2018 up to 1500 hrs at following Address: 
 

Gujarat Informatics Limited, 
Block No. 2, 2nd Floor, C & D Wing, 

Karmayogi Bhavan, Sector - 10 A, 
Gandhinagar: 382 010 

Phone No: 23256022, Fax No: 23238925 
 

Pre-Bid Meeting: 18.09.2018 at 1500 hrs at GIL at above address. 

Last date of submission: 26.09.2018 up to 1500 hrs. 

Date of opening of proposal: 26.09.2018 at 1700 hrs. 
 

Please address all queries and correspondence to: 
Shri Vivek Upadhyay, DGM (Tech.)  
Block No. 2, 2nd Floor, C & D Wing, 
Karmayogi Bhavan, Sector - 10 A, 
Gandhinagar: 382 010. 
Tel. no. (079) 23259239.  
Fax: (079)23238925  
Email-viveku@gujarat.gov.in 

https://gil.nprocure.com/

